Regulatory Story

Go to market news section





Character Group PLC - CCT Holding(s) in Company Released 17:10 23-Nov-2018

RNS Number : 4004l Character Group PLC 23 November 2018

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION O	OF MAJOR HOLDIN	NGS			A 200 ()	
	e issuer or the und g shares to which led ⁱⁱ :			Character (Group Plc	
	ate if the issuer is	a non-UK is	suer (p	lease mark with ar	n "X" if appropriat	e)
Non-UK issuer						
2. Reason for the	e notification (plea	se mark the	approp	riate box or boxes	with an "X")	
An acquisition or dis	sposal of voting rights					X
An acquisition or dis	sposal of financial instr	uments				
An event changing t	the breakdown of votin	g rights				
Other (please speci	fy) ⁱⁱⁱ :					
3. Details of pers	son subject to the	notification	obliga	tion ^{iv}		
Name			Ruffer LLP			
City and country of registered office (if applicable)			London, United Kingdom			
4. Full name of s	shareholder(s) (if d	ifferent from	3.) ^v			
Name	0					
City and country of	registered office (if app	olicable)				
5. Date on which or reached ^{vi} :	n the threshold wa	s crossed	21 Nov	ember 2018		
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			23 November 2018			
7. Total position	s of person(s) sub	ject to the r	notifica	tion obligation		
v v	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting through fina instrume (total of 8.B 2)	ancial ents	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of vo	ting
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or	5%	0%		5%	21,220,052	

Position of previous notification (if applicable)	Below 5%	0%	Below 5%	
---	----------	----	----------	--

A: Voting rights	attached to shares			
Class/type of	Number of voting rig	ghts ^{ix}	% of voting rights	
shares ISIN code (if possible)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (Art 9 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.1)	Indirect (Art 10 of Directive 2004/109/EC) (DTR5.2.1
GB0008976119	1,108,557	0	5%	0%
SUBTOTAL 8. A	1,108,557			5%

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1	N/A	N/A

Directive 20	04/109/EC (DTI				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ^x	Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	Physical or cash settlement ^{XII}	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2	N/A	N/A

the	elation to the person subje	ect to the notification o	bligation (please ma	ırk
applicable box with	an "X") otification obligation is not controll	ad by any natural person or l	egal entity and does	
not control any other ur	otification obligation is not controll indertaking(s) holding directly or inc	directly an interest in the (unc	lerlying) issuer ^{xiii}	Х
Full chain of controlled	undertakings through which the ve	oting rights and/or the		
financial instruments ar (please add additional r	e effectively held starting with the rows as necessary)		erson or legal entity ^{XIV}	All controls for the same
Name ^{xv}	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if equals or is hig than the notifial threshold	her
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:	
Name of the proxy holder	N/A
The number and % of voting rights held	N/A
The date until which the voting rights will be held	N/A

11. Additional informationxvi

Ruffer LLP now controls the voting rights over 1,108,557 shares (5% of the voting rights) of Character Group plc which are held by the discretionary clients of Ruffer LLP and its subsidiaries (the voting of which is all controlled by Ruffer LLP).

This change is due to the purchase of 50,000 shares by Ruffer LLP on behalf of its discretionary clients on 21 November 2018.

Place of completion	Ruffer LLP	
Date of completion	23/11/18	

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

END

HOLBJBRTMBMTBLP

CLOSE

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Holding(s) in Company - RNS